TOWNSHIP OF DOWNE
CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

YES | NO [ ABSTAIN | ABSENT
 Bart, E. X Resolution Number: R-08-2025
Byrne, S. X Dated: January 7, 2025
Jordan, L. X Offered By: CAMPBELL
Rothman, M. X Seconded By: BYRNE
Campbell, R. X

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING MEETING DATES
FOR THE DOWNE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of
Downe, County of Cumberland and State of New Jersey that Regular
Meetings of the Township Committee will be held on the second
Monday of each month at 6:30 P.M. at the Municipal Complex,
located at 288 Main Street, Newport, New Jersey on the following

dates:
Monday, January 13, 2025

Monday, February 10, 2025
Monday, March 10, 2025
Monday, April 14, 2025
Monday, May 12, 2025
Monday, June 9, 2025
Monday, July 14, 2025
Monday, August 11, 2025
Monday, September 8, 2025
Monday, October 13, 2025 (Columbus Day)
Monday, November 10, 2025
Monday, December 8, 2025
Monday, January 5, 2026 - Re-Organization Meeting for 2026
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the 2026 Reorganization Meeting

will be held at the above-mentioned time and place on Monday,
January 5, 2026.
THIS RESOLUTION was adopted by the Township Committee of

the Township of Downe on January 7, 2025.

ATTEST:

e & oo e e A

Nadine E. Lockley, Municipal Clékk Michael L. Rothman, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I, NADINE E. LOCKLEY, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township
of Downe, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey do hereby
certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the
Resolution adopted by the Downe Township Committee of the
Township of Downe, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey, at
the Reorganization Meeting held on January 7, 2025 at 10:00 am

at the Municipal Complex.

NADINE E. LOCKLEY, RMC, CMR

Date
Municipal Clerk
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